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To the Honorable Commissioner vi \ wwiis wyru nausinarne. risass iowuid the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

\. Synopsys, Inc. co

700 East Middlefield Road
Mountain View, California 94043
Individual(s)
O General Partnership

of Corporation-State Delaware
Q Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party{ies) attached? U Yes o No

@ Association
O Limited Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

Q Merger
3 Change of Name

of Assignment
J Security Agreement
J Other

Execution Date: September 18. 1998

2 NaJne and address of receiving party(ies):

s Name. Viewlogic Systems. Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 293 Boston Post Road West
ZIP: 01752

City: Marlboro State: MA

W4 Individual(s) citizenship
Q Association
1 General Partnership.
Q Limited Partnership
o Corporation-State Delaware
[ Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
is attached: 0 Yes @ No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes ™ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE
11/709/1998 SBURNS 00000063 080219 1727317
gé FC:481 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? ® Yes @ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
. . registrations involved: ............................
concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquirc 7. Totalfee (37 CFR 3.41)............ $415.00

0 Enclosed

o Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy
of this application, or credit any overpayment. to deposit account.

Street Address: 60 State Street

State: MA ZIP: 02109

City: Boston

8. Deposit account number:

08-0219

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
the original document.

Michael J. Bevilacqua
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, atfachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

October 29, 1998

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

421L3.14%

Washington, D.C. 20231
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Form PTO-1584 Continuation

CONTINUATION PAGE FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM
SYNOPSYS.INC. to
VIEWLOGIC SYSTEMS, INC.

1727317
1563184
1600446
1402015
1378995
1873188
1904916
1871849
1384077
1871851
1871848
1873207
1377046
1871852
1377044
2051376
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TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at
700 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043, has adopted and is using and is the
owner of the trademarks shown on Schedule A (the “Trademarks™), which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of
business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, MA 01752, desires to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Synopsys, Inc. assigns to Viewlogic Systems, Inc. its entire, worldwide, right, title
and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of
the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all registrations and applications relating thereto, and
the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the
Trademarks.

Executed in Mountain View, CA effective as of September 18th, 1998.

SYNOPSYS, INC.

Name: Steven K. Shevick

Vice President
Title: General Counsel
State of California )
) ss
County of Santa Clara )

Subscribed and sworn to before me

X
this=E2 " day of Seplemter 1908

W 2 B7R >0 S, omvwanan
— A ’ ."‘— " on
Noﬂry Public g G-s <348 Notary Public — California

Santa Clara County
My Comm. Explres Aug 31,1999

My commuission expires: %rj/ 3/ // 97
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Schedule A

Registered Trademarks Assigned to Viewlogic Systems, Inc.

MARK
Powerview®
ViewBase®
ViewData®
ViewDoc®
ViewDraw®
VIEWFPGA®
ViewFlow®
ViewGen®
Viewlogic®
ViewPLD®
ViewSynthesis®
ViewScript®
ViewSim®
ViewState®
Workview®
Workview Office®

U.S. Registration Number
1727317
1563184
1600446
1402015
1378995
1873188
1904916
1871849
1384077
1871851
1871848
1873207
1377046
1871852
1377044
2051376

RECORDED: 11/02/1998
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