FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11-12-1998



ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100975/06

To the Honorable Commissioner or acome again transmissioner	r rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Mountain View, California 94043 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Viewlogic Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 293 Boston Post Road West City: Marlboro State: MA ZIP: 01752 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 11/09/1998 SPURNS 00000063 080219 1727317 01 FC:481 40.00 CH Additional numbers 20 FC:482 375.00 CH	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE CONTINUATION PAGE attached? ✓ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 60 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 08-0219
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

October 29, 1998 Date

Michael J. Bevilacqua Name of Person Signing

Form PTO-1594 Continuation

CONTINUATION PAGE FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM SYNOPSYS, INC. to VIEWLOGIC SYSTEMS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0217

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 700 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043, has adopted and is using and is the owner of the trademarks shown on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, MA 01752, desires to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Synopsys, Inc. assigns to Viewlogic Systems, Inc. its entire, worldwide, right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all registrations and applications relating thereto, and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the Trademarks.

Executed in Mountain View, CA effective as of September 18th, 1998.

		By:	opsys, INC.
		Name:	Steven K. Shevick Vice President
		Title:	General Counsel
State of California)		
) ss		
County of Santa Clara)		
Subscribed and sworn to before this 22 nd day of septem	ore me <i>Oer</i> , 1998		

Norary Public

My commission expires: 8/31/99

JOAN WATKINS
Commission #1069742
Notary Public — California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Aug 31,1999

Schedule A Registered Trademarks Assigned to Viewlogic Systems, Inc.

MARK	U.S. Registration Number
Powerview®	1727317
ViewBase®	1563184
ViewData®	1600446
ViewDoc®	1402015
ViewDraw®	1378995
VIEWFPGA®	1873188
ViewFlow®	1904916
ViewGen®	1871849
Viewlogic®	1384077
ViewPLD®	1871851
ViewSynthesis®	1871848
ViewScript®	1873207
ViewSim®	1377046
ViewState®	1871852
Workview®	1377044
Workview Office®	2051376

RECORDED: 11/02/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0219